
2025 Methuen High School Fall Athletic Tryout/Start Dates 
 

Sport Start Date/Tryout 
Date 

Location Contact  

Football (Practice) 
(All Grades 10-12) 
 
Football (Freshman) 

Friday, August 15th, 2025 
8am-12pm  Nicholson 
 
Monday, August 18th, 2025 
9am-11:30am   

Nicholson Stadium 
 
 
Nicholson Stadium 

Ryan Dugan 
rndugan@methuen.k12.ma.us 
 

Boy Cross Country Monday, August 18th, 2025 
8am MHS 

Methuen High  
Bus Loop 

Kevin Alliette 
knalliette@methuen.k12.ma.us  

Girls Cross Country  Monday, August 18th, 2025 
8am MHS 

Methuen High  
Bus Loop 

Joann Lanari-Guay 
jnlanari@methuen.k12.ma.us 

Girls Volleyball  
*Juniors and Seniors  
 

Monday, August 18th, 2025  
10am-1pm MHS 

Methuen High  
Gymnasium 
 

Matt Twomey 
mwtwomey@methuen.k12.ma.us  

Girls Volleyball  
Fresh/Soph 

Monday, August 18th, 2025 
8am-10am MHS 

Methuen High 
School 
 

Matt Twomey 
mwtwomey@methuen.k12.ma.us 

Field Hockey 
(All Levels) 
 

Monday, August 18th, 2025 
3:15pm-6:00pm  
 

Nicholson Stadium 
(Lower Turf)  

Caitlin Connolly 
cconnolly31@yahoo.com 

Golf (All Levels) Monday , August 18, 2025 
Fresh/Soph 10am-11am 
Junior/Senior 11am-12pm 

Whirlaway Golf 
Center 
Merrimack Street 

Bill Blackwell 
wmblackwell@methuen.k12.ma.us 

 Boys Soccer 
* (All Levels) 
 

Monday, August 18th, 2025 
8am-11am 

Nicholson Stadium 
  (Lower Turf)  

Henry Marin  
hymarin@methuen.k12.ma.us 

 Girls Soccer 
(All Levels) 

Monday, August 18th, 2025 
12--2pm  

 Nicholson Stadium 
  (Lower Turf) 
 
 
 

Orazio Finocchiaro 
rozzzzz48@gmail.com 
 

Swim and Dive 
*Co-Ed 

Monday, August 18th, 2025 
8:30am-11:00am 

GLTS Pool Jason Smith 
jnsmith@methuen.k12.ma.us 

 
Please note tryouts take place over multiple days and all athletes are expected to attend 
*All athletes are expected to attend both sessions. 
 
Fall 2025 Online Registration Form 
 
 
For complete schedules and athletic information at www.methuenrangers.com  
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